TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		01/08/1988	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMA Corp.
Street Address:	410 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0825991	SEALVAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)778-2600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-778-2500

Email: TMDE@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 1007 Orange Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1596

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMT-7969US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for the Applicant
Signature:	/johnwmcglynn/
Date:	04/11/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0766

900074088

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assingment Pfizer- EMA#page1.tif source=Assingment Pfizer- EMA#page2.tif source=Assingment Pfizer- EMA#page3.tif source=Assingment Pfizer- EMA#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0767

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be bound hereby, PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal executive office at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to EMA CORP., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at c/o Ametek, Inc., 410 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (which trademarks have been used continuously by Assignor since the date of first registration or filing set forth on Schedule A hereto in the interstate commerce of the United States) and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

This Assignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications shall also include the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns. Assignor hereby expressly warrants to Assignee that Assignor has not heretofore encumbered the right, title or

interest to said trademarks or trademark applications and that said trademarks and trademark applications are not subject to any known claim, license, royalty arrangement or dispute.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on January 8, 1988.

PFIZER INC.

By: McKurell

[Seal]

-2-

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration Number	Date of Registration	Int. <u>Class</u>
PFINODAL	1236046	May 3, 1983	1 N 006
SEALVAR	825991	March 21, 1967	NA014

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	U.S. Application Number	Date Application Filed	Int. <u>Class</u>
None.			

STATE OF NEW YORK)
: SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 8th day of January, 1988, before me personally appeared New Metable , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is New Year of PFIZER INC., the Corporation that executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to such instrument is the corporate seal of said Corporation; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

JAMES A. NASH
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 4794779
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires March 30, 19